
January 12, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76H  118370-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

22W10 2N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

N2NWNW RAVALLI

25.00 ACRES
7.00 FEETDam Height: 

Surface Area: 

Priority Date: JANUARY 11, 1922

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 445.00

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM 
RESERVIOR.

Owners: TPR LLC 

ROTH S AND J REVOCABLE TRUST 

5662 CALLE REAL #348

% ROTH STEPHEN, TRUSTEE

GOLETA, CA 93117

PORTLAND, OR 97219-9306
13363 SW IRON MOUNTAIN BLVD

 Reservoir Name TAMARACK LAKE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76H  118370-00 General Abstract

114.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CHAFFIN CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

 CHAFFIN CREEK IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO CONVEY WATER 
RELEASED FROM TAMARACK LAKE TO SECONDARY POINTS OF DIVERSION IN 
THE SWNESE SEC 04, THE SENWSW SEC 03, THE SWNESE SEC 03, AND THE 
NWNWSW SEC 02 TWP 02N RGE 21W.

DITCH NAME: MEATHREL WASTE DITCH (STORAGE)

DITCH NAME: LONG DITCH (STORAGE)

DITCH NAME: LONG-CONNER A DITCH (STORAGE)

DITCH NAME: LONG-CONNER B DITCH (STORAGE)

Ditch Name: MEATHREL WASTE DITCH (STORAGE)

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1 10 22W2NNWNWNW RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

114.00 AC-FT

23.35 AC-FT

Historical Diverted
Volume:

Historical Consumptive
Volume:

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Enforceable Priority Date:    JANUARY 11, 1922

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



January 12, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36

 4.00
 10.00
 1.00

 20.00
 9.00
 5.00

 20.00
 9.00
 7.00

 40.00
 4.00

 40.00
 9.00
 1.00
 2.00
 7.50
 1.00

 20.00
 3.00
 8.00
 1.00
 6.00
 3.00
 4.50

 10.00
 10.00
 9.00

 20.00
 29.00
 9.00
 1.00
 7.00

 10.00
 78.00
 10.00
 17.00

2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

NENENE
NWNENE
SWNENE
N2NWNE

SWNWNE
SENWNE
N2NENW

SWNENW
SENENW

NWNW
NWSWNW

NENE
NESENE

NWSENE
SWSENE
NESESE

NWSESE
S2SESE

SENESW
SWNWSW
SENWSW
NESWSW

NWSWSW
SWSWSW
SESWSW
NESESW
NWSESW
S2SESW

NESE
NENWSE
NWNWSE
SWNWSE
SENWSE

S2SE
NWSW
SWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

114.00 ACRE-FEETCurrent Capacity: 

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
118370-00 118371-00 118372-00 118373-00 118374-00 118375-00 118376-00

Total:  445.00

Remarks:

76H  118370-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41607 RECEIVED 09/08/2006. 

Period of Use:

 THE PERIOD OF IMPOUNDMENT OF THE SOURCE IN THIS RESERVOIR IS JUNE 1 
THROUGH AUGUST 31.

APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1073-02-1-01-08-0000 - Y 13-1073-02-1-01-11-0000 - Y

13-1073-03-1-01-02-0000 - Y 13-1176-34-1-01-01-0000 - Y

13-1176-35-1-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1176-35-1-01-07-0000 - Y

13-1176-36-3-01-13-0000 - Y 13-1176-36-3-01-22-0000 - Y

13-1176-36-3-01-23-0000 - Y 13-1176-36-3-01-25-0000 - Y

13-1176-36-3-01-26-0000 - Y

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION 76H-30029717 IS ASSOCIATED WITH CHANGE AUTHORIZATION 76H-30029718 
BECUASE THEY BOTH ADD THE SAME NEW PLACE OF USE ACRES AND REMOVE THE SAME HISTORIC 
PLACE OF USE ACRES.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/08/88.



January 12, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76H  118370-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41452 RECEIVED 09/08/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 108026 RECEIVED 12/19/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110846 RECEIVED 06/07/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 139205 RECEIVED 10/27/2015. 


