January 12, 2017
 Page 1 of 3

 76H 118370-00
 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 118370-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: TPR LLC

5662 CALLE REAL #348 GOLETA, CA 93117

ROTH S AND J REVOCABLE TRUST % ROTH STEPHEN, TRUSTEE 13363 SW IRON MOUNTAIN BLVD PORTLAND, OR 97219-9306

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: JANUARY 11, 1922

Enforceable Priority Date: JANUARY 11, 1922

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate:

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM

RESERVIOR.

Maximum Volume: 114.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Historical Diverted

Volume: 114.00 AC-FT

Historical Consumptive

Volume: 23.35 AC-FT Maximum Acres: 445.00

Source Name: CHAFFIN CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NWNWNW 10 2N 22W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: DAM

Ditch Name: MEATHREL WASTE DITCH (STORAGE)

CHAFFIN CREEK IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO CONVEY WATER RELEASED FROM TAMARACK LAKE TO SECONDARY POINTS OF DIVERSION IN THE SWNESE SEC 04, THE SENWSW SEC 03, THE SWNESE SEC 03, AND THE

NWNWSW SEC 02 TWP 02N RGE 21W.

DITCH NAME: MEATHREL WASTE DITCH (STORAGE)

DITCH NAME: LONG DITCH (STORAGE)

DITCH NAME: LONG-CONNER A DITCH (STORAGE)
DITCH NAME: LONG-CONNER B DITCH (STORAGE)

Reservoir: ON STREAM Reservoir Name TAMARACK LAKE

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
N2NWNW 10 2N 22W RAVALLI

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Dam Height: 7.00 FEET Surface Area: 25.00 ACRES

Current Capacity: 114.00 ACRE-FEET

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

THE PERIOD OF IMPOUNDMENT OF THE SOURCE IN THIS RESERVOIR IS JUNE 1

THROUGH AUGUST 31.

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	4.00		NENENE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
2	10.00		NWNENE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
3	1.00		SWNENE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
4	20.00		N2NWNE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
5	9.00		SWNWNE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
6	5.00		SENWNE	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
7	20.00		N2NENW	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
8	9.00		SWNENW	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
9	7.00		SENENW	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
10	40.00		NWNW	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
11	4.00		NWSWNW	2	2N	21W	RAVALLI
12	40.00		NENE	3	2N	21W	RAVALLI
13	9.00		NESENE	3	2N	21W	RAVALLI
14	1.00		NWSENE	3	2N	21W	RAVALLI
15	2.00		SWSENE	3	2N	21W	RAVALLI
16	7.50		NESESE	34	3N	21W	RAVALLI
17	1.00		NWSESE	34	3N	21W	RAVALLI
18	20.00		S2SESE	34	3N	21W	RAVALLI
19	3.00		SENESW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
20	8.00		SWNWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
21	1.00		SENWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
22	6.00		NESWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
23	3.00		NWSWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
24	4.50		SWSWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
25	10.00		SESWSW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
26	10.00		NESESW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
27	9.00		NWSESW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
28	20.00		S2SESW	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
29	29.00		NESE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
30	9.00		NENWSE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
31	1.00		NWNWSE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
32	7.00		SWNWSE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
33	10.00		SENWSE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
34	78.00		S2SE	35	3N	21W	RAVALLI
35	10.00		NWSW	36	3N	21W	RAVALLI
36	17.00		SWSW	36	3N	21W	RAVALLI
Total:	445.00						

Geocodes/Valid:	13-1073-02-1-01-08-0000 - Y	13-1073-02-1-01-11-0000 - Y
Georgia i aliai	10 10/0 02 1 0/ 00 0000 1	10 1010 02 1 01 11 0000 1

13-1073-03-1-01-02-0000 - Y	13-1176-34-1-01-01-0000 - Y
13-1176-35-1-01-01-0000 - Y	13-1176-35-1-01-07-0000 - Y
13-1176-36-3-01-13-0000 - Y	13-1176-36-3-01-22-0000 - Y
13-1176-36-3-01-23-0000 - Y	13-1176-36-3-01-25-0000 - Y

13-1176-36-3-01-26-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

118370-00 118371-00 118372-00 118373-00 118374-00 118375-00 118376-00

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION 76H-30029717 IS ASSOCIATED WITH CHANGE AUTHORIZATION 76H-30029718 BECUASE THEY BOTH ADD THE SAME NEW PLACE OF USE ACRES AND REMOVE THE SAME HISTORIC PLACE OF USE ACRES.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/08/88.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41607 RECEIVED 09/08/2006.

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41452 RECEIVED 09/08/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 108026 RECEIVED 12/19/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110846 RECEIVED 06/07/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 139205 RECEIVED 10/27/2015.